2405 Santiago Farmington, New Mexico 87401 February 20, 1980

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Unorthodox Location

Gentlemen:

I am requesting a drilling site which is ninety (90) feet too close to the south boundry line on the Evelyn Neilson property.

The reason for this request is there is an established irrigation ditch which the landowner does not want disturbed, and also the alfalfa crop which is on this property is poorest in this corner of the field. The landowner has requested we drill 290 feet into this field, leaving his ditches and crops undisturbed as possible.

This landowner has the adjoining lease, which I also have purchased.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Yours truly

E. V. Isbell

MOKLIME TELEVISOR BY NO PROBLEM IN THE NEW PROBLEM OF THE NEW PROBLEM

MAR 3 1980 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERIALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Form C-101 Revised 10-1-78 ..................................... P. O. BOX 2088 DISTRIBUTION 5A, Indicate Type of Lease SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 SANTA FE STATE [ \*\*\* [X] FILE 5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. U.S.O.S. LAND OFFICE OPERATOR APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 1a. Type of Work 7. Unit Agreement Name DRILL X DEEPEN [ PLUG BACK 8. Form or Leane Name b. Type of Well NEILSON WILL X OTHER 2. Hame of Operator 9. Well No. E. V. ISBELL 10. Field and Fool, or Wildcat 3. Address of Operator Farmington, New Mexico 87401 Meadows Gallup 2405 Santiago 4. Location of Well East 290 South 12. County San Juan 9. Proposed Depth 5000. Gallup Rotary 21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 21B. Drilling Contractor 22. Approx. Date Work will start April 15, 1980 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SIZE OF HOLE SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 8 3/8 200' 121 4 TD





OIL CO. 15T MARCH DIVISION SANTA FE	N	MAR 3 1980 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRETIVE ZONE. SIVE SLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF A largedy certify that the information shows is true.	NY.	EIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-
Signed E. V. Shill	Tile OpeRATOR	Date 2-20-80
(This space for State Use)	METSTER BERTEINE GEORGE DES THE STAN STEINERS BETT BERKER TO STAN FOR THE STAN FOR A PLANSFORM MODEL STATE TO ANGE	
APPROVED BY	YITLE	DATE
	·	

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DOX 2088

Form C-102

ENERGY AND MINIERALS DEPARTMENT Revised 10-1-78 SANTA FE, NEW MLXICO 87501 All distances must be from the outer houndaries of the Bertlon Well No. Cherolos NEILSON : 1 V. ISBELL Hange Unii Lette Township County 29 NORTH 15 WEST SAN JUAN Actual l'astage Laration al Well: 330 Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreoger 40 Meadows-Gallup Estension Gallup 5144 1. Outline the acrenge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Il answer is "yes," type of consolidation Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the Information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and pelief. Operator Position E. V. Isbell Company Date 2-20-80 SANTA FE Date Surveyed January 10, 1980 Hegistered Protessional Engineer James. Leese Cettificate No. 1463

...

NSV 104 P Rule 104 80 3-19-80

2405 Santiago Farmington, New Mexico 87401 February 20, 1980

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501

Re: Unorthodox Location

Gentlemen:

I am requesting a drilling site which is ninety (90) feet too close to the south boundry line on the Evelyn Neilson property.

The reason for this request is there is an established irrigation ditch which the landowner does not want disturbed, and also the alfalfa crop which is on this property is poorest in this corner of the field. The landowner has requested we drill 290 feet into this field, leaving his ditches and crops undisturbed as possible.

This landowner has the adjoining lease, which I also have purchased.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Yours trul;

E. V. Isbell

STATE OF NEW MEX PAC STATE OF NEW MEALS DEAL		OII	CONSERV	V A T I (	T ON DIVIS	HON		Form C-101		
ua. sr corico Accairco		011.	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088					Revised 10-1-78		
DISTRIBUTION		SA	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501						e Type of Leas	
FILE					•			BIAIC		, c [X]
U.S.G.S.					•			.5, Elate Oil	6 Gns Loann	ilo.
LAND OFFICE								יוווווי	mm	77777
APPLICATION	ON EOB BI	FRAIT TO	DRILL, DEE	PEN (	OR PLUG BA	VCK	<del></del>			الللا
In. Type of Work	314 1 314 1 1	-1/10/11/10	DRILL, DEC	-1 (-11)	OK / LOO D/	1011		7. Unit Agre	coment Name	*;77777
DRILL X	ר		DEEPEN 🔲	ı		DLUG E	BACK			
b. Type of Well	_		OF CLER [		_35			8. Form or 1		
OIL A GAS WELL	071	ICR			ZONE A	MUL	ZONE .	NEIL		·
2. Name of Operator E. V. ISBEL	τ.						:	9. Well No.	1	
3. Address of Operator						<del></del>		10 Field or		deat
2405 Santia	go	Farmin	gton, New	Me <b>xi</b>	co 87401			10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Meadows Gallup		
4. Location of Well UNIT LETT	<del></del>		330		<del></del>	East	LINE	TITIT	irmin.	7777
			ATLO		LET FROM THE		LINE			
AND 290 PEET PROP	THE Sou	th	1E OF SEC. 3	71	"r. 29N .	ecr. 1	5W HUPL			7][]]
								12, County		
##########	77777	77777		7777		444		San Ju	an ()	7777;
				11111						
77777777	<i>11111</i>	77777	4444	77777	9. Froposed Dep		9A. Formation	777777	20. Hotary or	الالثلاث
				////	5000.		Gallup	•	Rotary	
21. Elevations (Show whether D)	RT, etc.)	21A. Kind	& Status Plug.	Bond 2	1B. Drilling Cor		- COLLAP	22. Approx	. Date Work wi	
									15, 1980	
23.								<u> </u>		
		P	ROPOSED CASI	ING AND	CEMENT PRO	GRAM				
SIZE OF HOLE		CASING	WEIGHT PER	R FOOT		DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST.	TOP
121	8 3/8				200					
$7\frac{1}{2}$	42	<del></del>			TD		ļ	<del></del>	ļ	
			į				]			
									-	
	•	•					,			
,			•							
			,							
			•							
	•									
						•				
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PI	ER PROGRAM,	OGRAM: IF		EEPEN OR	PLUG BACK, GIVE	E DATA ON	PRESENT PRO	DUCTIVE IONE	AND PROPOSED	HEW PROD
hereby certify that the informati	on above is M	us and comp	lete to the best	of my kny	owledge and bel	iof.				P
(7)	[[U]	/	True (	Don	t		2	our 2-	20-80	<b>)</b>
tree Co. Co.			Title	420				late	<u> </u>	
(This space for	State Use)			•						
**************************************										
PPROVED BY			TITLE				_			

CONDITIONS

OF APPROVAL, IF ANY!

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINIERALS DEPARTMENT

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DOX 2088

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

SANTA FE, NEW MLXICO 87501 All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Bection Well Ho. 1.0050 Ci.erotor NEILSON V. ISBELL Hume Unit Letter Section Township 15 WEST SAN JUAN 29 NORTH Actual Fastage Location of Well: EAST 330 240 line and feet from the Dedicated Acreoger Producing Formation Ground Level Elev. Meadows-Gallup Estension 5144 Gallup Arina 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachare marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation. Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the Information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and be Operator E. V. Isbell Company Date 2-20-80 Date Surveyed January 10, 1980 Hegistered Professional Engineer @330 Ρ. James. Leese Certificate No. 1463 1000 1 100 1000 ...

# OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Office DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	DATE Sebruary 29, 1980  RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:  I have examined the application dated  for the V. Ishell, Meilan#1	P-3-29N-15W
Operator Lease and and my recommendations are as follows:	Well No. Unit, S-T-R
	Yours very truly,  Snank 5. Chang

## BRUCE KING GOVERNOR LARRY KEHOE SECRETARY

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

### ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

**OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** 

February 22, 1980

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

Mr. E. V. Isbell 2405 Santiago Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: Application for Non-Standard

Location: Neilson Well No. 1

290' FSL and 330' FEL of Sec. 3,

T-29-N, R-15-W, San Juan County

We may not process the subject application for non-standard location until the required information or plats checked below (is) (are) submitted.

A plat must be submitted clearly showing the ownership of the offsetting leases.

if any A statement must be submitted that offset owners/have been notified of the application by certified mail.

A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography necessitating the non-standard location. A simple hand sketch will suffice.

FEB 2 5 1980

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SANTA FE

ECEIVED

R. L. STAMETS

Technical Support Chief

RLS/dr

2405 Santiago Farmington, New Mexico February 27, 1980

Oil & Gas Commission P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Non Standard Location Evelyn Neilson Property

### Gentlemen:

This is to certify that I have notified the adjoining land (lease) owners of the proposed non standard well site on the Evelyn Neilson property. Notices were sent by certified mail.

E. V. Isbell



